rveE AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL HISTORY

Compt.
SIDE ONE I

les 82-3-130 and 82-3-107)
éﬁ:seform shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado
Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within ninety (90) days after the
completion of a well, regardless of how the well was completed,

FOR INFORHAiION REGARDING THE NUMBER OF COPIES TO BE FILED AND APPLICATIONS
QUIRING COPIES OF ACO-1 FORMS SEE PAGE TWO (2), SIDE TWO (2) OF THIS FORM.
FY X /Letter requesting confidentiality attached.

c Attach ONE COPY of EACH wireline log run (i.e. electrical log, sonic 1og,
gamma ray neutron log etc.)***Check here 1if NO logs were run .

PLEASE FILL IN ALL INFORMATION, IF NOT AVAILABLE, INDICATE. IF INFORMATION
LATER BECOMES AVATILABLE, SUBMIT BY LETTER.

LICENSE # 5151 EXPIRATION DATE June 1984
OPERATOR Gear Petroleum Co., Inc. API NO. 15-097-20,967
ADDRESS 300 Sutton Place . COUNTY __ Kiowa

Wichita, Kansas 67202 FIELD Wildeat @o)c) e, So.
*% CONTACT PERSON  Jim Thatcher ___ PROD. FORMATION Mississippi

PHONE 316-265-3351
PURCHASER Permian LEASE Library
ADDRESS 9810 E. 42nd Street, Suite 233 WELL NO. 1-32
_Tulsa, Oklahama 74145 *_ WELL LOCATIONNW/4 SE/4 NW/4

DRILLING _Red Tiger Drilling Company 990 Ft. from South Line and
Eggggggrort 1720 KSB Building _. 7' ‘1650 Fe. from _West _ Line of ()

Wichita. Kansas 7902 the NW (Qtr.)SEG 32 TWP 29S RGE 16W (W)

; NA o WELL PLAT (Office .
zgumcgiggoa . ' ' Usv:}ly
ADDRESS ' ' KCC
| - _ : Kes L

TOTAL DEPTH  4,608" PBTD  ~ — ° | Is,zg/ REP __
SPUD DATE_9/27/83 _ DATE COMPLETED $679/83 & )4/ |— 32 —
ELEV: GR_1,900' pFr - - k8 1,905 weKat. - NGPA
DRILLED WITH (GABLE) (ROTARY) (AZR) TOOLS.
DOCKET NO. OF DISPOSAL OR REPRESSURING WELL BEING
USED TO DISPOSE OF WATER FROM THIS LEASE ~ — - .
Amount of surface pipe set and cemented 295' DV Tool Used? No .

TYPE OF COMPLETION THIS AFFIDAVIT APPLIES TO: (Circle ONE) -l@::l Shut-in Gas, Gas,
Dry, Disposal, Injection, Temporarily Abandoned.  If ¢ OWWO, indicate type of re-
completion « Other completion « NGPA filing .

ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATUTES, RULES AND REGULATIONS PROMULGATED TQO REGULATE THE OIL
AND GAS INDUSTRY HAVE BEEN FULLY COMPLIED WITH,

AF F IDAVIT

Tim Thatcher, Drilling & Production Manager, being of lawful age, hereby certifies

I am the Affiant, and I am familiar with the contepts of the foregoing Affidavit.
The statements and allegations contained therein are kfye and

that:

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME this—
. ) . COYER
19 84 . _ A Ny ngua_:ﬂ
PR TRe  STATE OF KAHEIS y
sl s Uy hopL e, LeL:fG NXZJL,-,J 5{ Cv‘-l—ﬂ'f/u )
(NOTAR*UPUBHRJE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: April 1, 198¢ Helen L COMTE CURPOHAT;{) oo
. ’ MISSion

** The person who can be reached by phone regarding any questions conJrﬁth?BéﬂBﬂ
information, '

Dvigy
“”Cﬂla Kangag °~



"SIDE TWO | . ACO-1 WEIL HISTORY

OPERATOR Gear Petroleum Co., Inc. LEASE Library ' ___SEC. 32 TWP.29S RGE,16W (W)
. l-'ILI.: IN WELL INFORMATION AS REQUIRED: : WELL NO, 1-32
SHOW GEOLOGICAL MAIK!IS LOGS RUN,
Show oit lmportent sonas of poresity ond contents thereef; sored Intervals, and oll delll-stem bosts, |.. Ok OTHER DESCRIPTIVE INFORMATION,
Mb.“,nmmm.u,amwm-.m.mmm- 8, and » ries.
FORMATION DESCRIPTION, CONTENTS, ITC : TOP BOTTOM NAME DEPTH
_____Check if no Drill Stem Tests Run,
X Check if samples sent to Geological | Survey | Heelner 13851
— . . ) . Brown Ls 4011
: : LEC 4032
Surface Soil 0- 165
Sand & Red Bed - 1 165 1585 | comaton o |%ces
Sand & Shale - ) 1585 1980 Mississiopi 4581
Shale & Lime . | 1980 3240 ssissippt -
Lime & Shale ) 3240 4450
Lime ‘ 4450 4530
Lime & Shale ' 4530 4608
RID . . 4608
DST #1 - missrun _ 4565 4572
DST #2 - Times 30/60/45/90, 35 MCF, rec| 4531 4592
3100' o0il, Flow P 492/610-719/877, SIP
1254/1145
DST #3 - Times 30/60/45/90, 20 MCF 4592 4601

Rec 1000' oil, flow P 135/136-208/266,
SIP 1402/1329

DST #4 - Times 30/60/45/90, GIS 5", 4592 4608
14 MCF, 140' oil, 51' OGCM, Plow P
111/121, 111/121, SIP 1420/1420

RELEASED
MAR 111985 -
FROM CONFIDENTJAL

1f addil:‘o-m- space is needed use Page 2,

Roport J olt strings 1ot — surface, intermediate, production, efc. CASING RECORD (ﬁew) or m

Purposs of string | Size ete dritled | 3153, ,"',‘,f,"'fw-uu hs/t] Sarting depth Trse coment Sacks Trpe ond sercent
Surface 12 1/4" 18 5/8" 23 } 302' Klass A 200 3% C.C., 27 Gel
Production 77/8 14 1/2" 110.5¢ 4594' Common 100 None

LIRIR RECORD . - PERFORATION RECORD
Toep. IO.l Bottem, M. T [ eeks cament Shoty por I, Size & type Depth intorvel
Open hole 4594~-4608
, TUBING RECORD
Size [ Setting depin Fecker s a1
23/8 4602 - = -

ACID. FRACTURE, SHOT, CIMINT SQUIIZ! RECORD

Amovnt ond kind of materisl usad Depth intorvel m'at-‘

700 gal acid 4594-4608

Date of Hest -~ 1 .
| 273732- N :nlnh sthed 1!"1'6‘%" pumping, ges NiY, ate.} . Gravity 40
. Estipated on . |Ges Weter . ) c-;.-.u retls
.JProducgion -I.P.| 73 T TSTM merf 2 % e - - - cres’
* Dispesitien of gos (venivd, wiad s lawse or s0ld) - . Perf'orat':tm ' -
s i b0 ! ﬂnj;'r" ' Open Hole 4594-4608

i AARE ATIHINW




GEAR PETROLEUM CO., INC.

March 30, 1984

Mr. Tom Leiker

Kansas Corporation Commission
200 Colorado Derby Building
Wichita, Kansas 67202

RE: Library #1-32
NW SE NW
Section 32-295~16W
Kiowa County, Kansas

Dear Sir:

We received the attached regarding this well and do mot
think it actually applies. The ACO-1 shows a spud date of Sept-
ember 27, 1983 and completion date of October 9, 1983, The latter
date is when the drilling was completed, not the well.

The actual completion date when the well was started is
February 4, 1984 which is shown on the back. This long delay does
not occur very often but this well is in a very inaccessible area
and completion was delayed by the weather.

All of this could be clarified by entering the starting date
on the front of the form which we plan to do in the future.

Sincerely yours; :
o et
i
l]j_m Thatcher
JT/hc
cc: Tim McKee
RECEly
N STATE CORPORATIONECQMMISSION
APR 09 1984
CONSEHVAUDN DiviSion

Wichita, Kansas

300 SUTTON PLACE — WICHITA, KANSAS 67202 — (316) 265-3351




GEAR PETROLEUM CO., INC.
February 22, 1984

Mr. Tam Leiker

Kansas State Corporation Commission
200 Colorado Derby Building
Wichita, KS 67202

RE: Library #1-32
NW/4 Sec. 32-295-16W
Kiowa County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Leiker:

Enclosed please find the state potential on the above-
referenced lease. We submitted New Pool Application on this
lease on February 10, 1984,

JT/hc

encl, (copy of state potential)

cc: Tim McKee
Martin, Pringle, Oliver, Triplett & Wallace

RECEIVED
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

FEB 2 31984

CONSERVATION LIVISION
Wichita, Kansas

300 SUTTON PLACE — WICHITA, KANSAS 67202 — (316) 265-335)




